OMB, No.	0651-0011	(өхф.	4/94)
Tab			

10-27-2000 

Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 10149	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  WARREN 12', TRIPP  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes A No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: TRIPP ENTIER PRISES INC.,  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Street Address: 250 GREG STREET  City: SPARKS State: NV ZIP: 89431  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes & No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5, 59.0, s  If this document is being filed together with a new application	* /
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)  5, 590, 879  5, 799, 940  tached?   Yes P No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: JERBERT C. SCHULZE Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$0.000
Street Address: 2-790 WRONDEL WAY, PMB36  City: RENO State: NV ZIP: 89502	8. Deposit account number:    19-0720  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<u> </u>	

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

HERBERT C. SCHULZE Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, and as mutually agreed from time to time, and in confirmation of pre-existing oral and written agreements, Warren W. Tripp, of Reno, Nevada, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto, Tripp Enterprises, Inc., a Nevada Corporation, of Reno, Nevada, its successors and/or assigns: 1) all of Warren W. Tripp's right title and interest in and to the inventions entitled " Method and Apparatus for Automatic Random Selection Identification", invented by Warren W. Tripp; and 2) United States Letters Patent Numbers 5,590,879 and 5,799,940 relating to said inventions.

Warren W. Tripp agrees to execute all papers, give testimony and perform any other lawful act, at Tripp Enterprises expense, as may be required to enable Tripp Enterprises, Inc. to perfect and protect Tripp Enterprises' interest in said inventions and Patents and to uphold the validity thereof.

Worrer Wa Ligg

In consideration of the foregoing assignment, Tripp Enterprises, Inc. agrees to pay to Warren W. Tripp from time to time, royalty amounts as previously set by oral agreement, or as may hereafter be agreed.

Tripp Enterprises, Inc.

Dated: August \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000 at Reno, Nevada

RECORDED: 08/14/2000

PATENT REEL: 011170 FRAME: 0853